
2024 Date DD# DD Contact Council Number

Council 

Address # Services Attendees Miles Phone Email

10-Aug Sat SD SD Bob Wolf Receive from Colorado none Sidney 308-631-6170 bbwolf1955@gmail.com

11-Aug Sun 31 Mike Esselstein MSGR. Anton Link 1861 Sidney 308-631-9711 mbkmet@centurylink.net

12-Aug Mon 28 Jimmy Pokorny St. Luke 4979 Ogallala 308-532-2602 pokornyj17@gmail.com

13-Aug Tue RGD  5 Kent Lorens High-Line 7778 Grant 308-737-0085 klmlstrane@hotmail.com

14-Aug Wed RGD  5 Kent Lorens Imperial 7081 Imperial 308-737-0085 klmlstrane@hotmail.com

15-Aug Thur RGD  5 Kent Lorens St. Joseph's 10163 Benkelman 308-737-0085 klmlstrane@hotmail.com

16-Aug Fri RGD  5 Kent Lorens St. Joseph's 10163 Stratton 308-737-0085 klmlstrane@hotmail.com

17-Aug Sat RGD  5 Kent Lorens Father Trayer's 1126 McCook 308-737-0085 klmlstrane@hotmail.com

18-Aug Sun 29 Todd Anderson Indianola 2693 Indianola 308-746-3172

19-Aug Mon 29 Todd Anderson St. John Neumann 7734 Cambridge 308-746-3172

20-Aug Tue 29 Todd Anderson St. John Neumann 7734 Arapahoe 308-746-3172

21-Aug Wed 29 Todd Anderson Orleans 2373 Orleans 308-746-3172

22-Aug Thur 29 Todd Anderson All Saints 8590 Holdrege 308-746-3172

23-Aug Fri RGD  4 Mitch O'Neill St. John's Holy Family 10335 Minden 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

24-Aug Sat RGD  4 Mitch O'Neill Sacred Heart/Assumption 10155 Roseland 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

25-Aug Sun RGD  4 Mitch O'Neill Pius XII 1123 Hastings 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

25-Aug Sun RGD  4 Mitch O'Neill St. Cecilia 11823 Hastings 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

26-Aug Mon RGD  4 Mitch O'Neill St. Ann 11824 Doniphan 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

27-Aug Tues 11 Jesse Hines Msgr. Hubert Campo 8010 Giltner 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

28-Aug Wed 11 Jesse Hines Msgr. Hubert Campo 8010 Aurora 308-440-3330 mitch.oneill@nebraska.edu

29-Aug Thur 38 Gary Gandara Leo XIII 1708 York 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

30-Aug Fri 38 Gary Gandara St. Maxilian Kolbe 14508 Utica 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

31-Aug Sat 38 Gary Gandara St. Maxilian Kolbe 14508 Beaver Crossing 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

1-Sep Sun 38 Gary Gandara American Charities 11822 Exeter 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

2-Sep Mon 38 Gary Gandara American Charities 11822 Friend 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

3-Sep Tues 38 Gary Gandara Victor Vifquain 7704 Crete 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

4-Sep Wed 38 Gary Gandara Fr. Wencelaus Beranek 7966 Wilber 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

5-Sep Thur 38 Gary Gandara St. James 14320 Cortland 402-613-6788 ggand@windstream.net

6-Sep Fri 8 Don Ferneding Msgr. Thomas Barden 6750 Tecumseh 402-943-6320 donferneding@gmail.com

7-Sep Sat 7 Lou Gasper Sacred Heart/St. Anthony 10000 Steinauer 402-440-3028 lgasper@neb.rr.com

8-Sep Sun 7 Lou Gasper Sacred Heart/St. Anthony 10000 Burchard 402-440-3028 lgasper@neb.rr.com

9-Sep Mon 8 Don Ferneding Beatrice 1723 Beatrice 402-943-6320 donferneding@gmail.com

10-Sep Tues 8 Don Ferneding Monsignor John Kean 15869 Odell 402-943-6320 donferneding@gmail.com

11-Sep Wed 23 Dave Wiedel Fairbury 4434 Fairbury 402-768-3579 dnbwiedel@windstream.net

12-Sep Thur 23 Dave Wiedel Liberty 1904 Hebron 402-768-3579 dnbwiedel@windstream.net

13-Sep Fri 23 Dave Wiedel St Stephen 1906 Lawrence 402-768-3579 dnbwiedel@windstream.net

14-Sep Sat 23 Dave Wiedel Pope John Paul I 7714 Superior 402-768-3579 dnbwiedel@windstream.net

14-Sep Sat CD/RGD#3 Ken Prokop Handoff to Kansas Delgation by Nebraska Delgation, 6:00 pm Mass, Meal 402-369-0471 sprokop@live.com

NEBRASKA 2024 SILVER ROSE RUN 
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